

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2017 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING		IPT			
DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/17) Previously D	DFG /53.5a		Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		REC	EIPT NUM	BER:	Commence of the second
		09	8/25/	2017 89	
					MBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
EL DORADO CO COMMUNITY DEV				8/25/2017	,
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	
El Dorado				09-2017-8	39
PROJECT TITLE					
S17-0008/ISLAND GIRL WINES					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
JEREMY VANDER VELDE				(530) 621	5355
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	S.	TATE	ZIP CODE	
2850 FAIRLANE CT	PLACERVILLE	c	CA	95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State A	gency	Private Entity
			•		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,078.			2.22
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,216.			0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,046.	.50	5	0.00
☐ Exempt from fee					
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y)				
	THE PERSON WHITE AND ADD ADD AND ADDRESS A				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00			.00 \$		0.00
☐ County documentary handling fee			\$		50.00
☐ Other			\$ _		
PAYMENT METHOD:					E0.00
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVE	ED \$		50.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AN	ND TITLE		

William Schultz, Recorder/Clerk by Rebecca Bridgeman, Clerk

To: County Clerk

County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane

Placerville, CA 95667

County of El Dorado Community Development Services-Planning and Building Department

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

S17-0008 / Island Girl Wines	Jeremy Vander Velde				
Project Title	Project Applicant				
000 400 50 5 4 11 40 4 41 40 4 41 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	O. W. and H. Cillaria Barrellia W. Danto Das Dand in the				
093-180-53, East side of Gopher Hole Road, Approximately Somerset area, Supervisorial District 2.	1.2 mile north of the intersection with Bucks Bar Road, in the				
Project Location – Specific	(El Dorado County)				
1 Toject Location - opecine	(Li bolado ocumy)				
A Conditional Use Permit request to allow a winery with no on-site sales or tasting room.					
Project Description					
	•				
County of El Dorado Planning Commission					
Name of Public Agency Approving Project					
County of El Dorado Community Development Services-Plan	ning and Ruilding Department				
2850 Fairlane Ct, Placerville, CA 95667	(530) 621-5355				
Name of Person or Agency Carrying out Project	Telephone Number				
Exempt Status:					
☐ CEQA Statute Section 21080.					
☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15303(c) (Conversion of Small Structures)					
Statutory Exemption. State code number:					
Reasons why project is exempt:					
The structure does not exceed the 2,500 square feet in floor area and does not involve the use of significant amounts of hazardous substances.					
nazardous substances.					
Lead Agency Area Cod	e <i>l</i>				
	e/Extension: (530) 621-6591				
If filed by applicant:					
Attach certified document of exemption finding.	TV-				
2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public ag	ency approving the project? Yes No				
1-11-0					
kally out a Cod	Y (T Principal Planner				
Signature (Public Agency)	Date Title				
1	•				
Signed by Lead Agency					
☐ Signed by Applicant					

FILED AUG 25 2017

WILLIAM SCHULTZ, Recorder/Clerk By